25Practical Components, Inc.  Tel: 1-714-252-0010  Fax: 1-714-252-0026 25
D
u
m
m
y C
o
m

of Pins
Body
Size
Body
Thickness Lead Pitch Footprint Quantity
Per Tray
Tape
Width
Tape
Pitch
Quantity
13" Reel
Available
Lead-Free Finishes
.40mm Pitch
QFP256-28mm-.4mm-2.6 256 28mm sq 3.37mm .40mm 2.6mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
.50mm Pitch
QFP64-10mm-.50mm-3.2 64 10mm sq 2.0mm .50mm 3.2mm 96 24 24 500 Sn or SnBi
QFP64-10mm-.50mm-3.9 64 10mm sq 2.0mm .50mm 3.9mm 96 24 24 500 Sn or SnBi
QFP100-14mm-.5mm-3.2 100 14mm sq 2.0/2.67mm .50mm 3.2mm 84 32 24 350 Sn or SnBi
QFP100-14mm-.5mm-3.9 100 14mm sq 2.67mm .50mm 3.9mm 84 32 24 350 Sn or SnBi
QFP128-14x20mm-.5mm-3.2 128 14 x 20mm 2.71mm .50mm 3.2mm 66 44 32 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP128-14x20mm-.5mm-3.9 128 14 x 20mm 2.71mm .50mm 3.9mm 66 44 32 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP208-28mm-.5mm-2.6 208 28mm sq 3.37mm .50mm 2.6mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP208-28mm-.5mm-3.2 208 28mm sq 3.37mm .50mm 3.2mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP240-32mm-.5mm-2.6 240 32mm sq 3.4mm .50mm 2.6mm 24 56 44 250 Sn or SnBi
QFP304-40mm-.5mm-2.6 304 40mm sq 3.8mm .50mm 2.6mm 12 n/a n/a — Sn or SnBi
.65mm Pitch
QFP52-10mm-.65mm-3.2 52 10mm sq 2.0mm .65mm 3.2mm 96 24 24 500 Sn or SnBi
QFP52-10mm-.65mm-3.9 52 10mm sq 2.0mm .65mm 3.9mm 96 24 24 500 Sn or SnBi
QFP80-14mm-.65mm-3.2 80 14mm sq 2.0/2.67mm .65mm 3.2mm 84 32 24 350 Sn or SnBi
QFP80-14mm-.65mm-3.9 80 14mm sq 2.67mm .65mm 3.9mm 84 32 24 350 Sn or SnBi
QFP100-14x20mm-.65mm-3.2 100 14 x 20mm 2.71mm .65mm 3.2mm 66 44 32 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP100-14x20mm-.65mm-3.9 100 14 x 20mm 2.71mm .65mm 3.9mm 66 44 32 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP144-28mm-.65mm-2.6 144 28mm sq 3.37mm .65mm 2.6mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP144-28mm-.65mm-3.2 144 28mm sq 3.37mm .65mm 3.2mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP160-28mm-.65mm-2.6 160 28mm sq 3.37mm .65mm 2.6mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP160-28mm-.65mm-3.2 160 28mm sq 3.37mm .65mm 3.2mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP160-28mm-.65mm-3.9 160 28mm sq 3.37mm .65mm 3.9mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
.80mm Pitch
QFP44-10mm-.8mm-3.2 44 10mm sq 2.0mm .80mm 3.2mm 96 24 24 500 Sn or SnBi
QFP44-10mm-.8mm-3.9 44 10mm sq 2.0mm .80mm 3.9mm 96 24 24 500 Sn or SnBi
QFP64-14mm-.8mm-3.2 64 14mm sq 2.0/2.67mm .80mm 3.2mm 84 32 24 350 Sn or SnBi
QFP64-14mm-.8mm-3.9 64 14mm sq 2.67mm .80mm 3.9mm 84 32 24 350 Sn or SnBi
QFP80-14x20mm-.8mm-3.2 80 14 x 20mm 2.71mm .80mm 3.2mm 66 44 32 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP80-14x20mm-.8mm-3.9 80 14 x 20mm 2.71mm .80mm 3.9mm 66 44 32 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP120-28mm-.8mm-2.6 120 28mm sq 3.37mm .80mm 2.6mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP120-28mm-.8mm-3.2 120 28mm sq 3.37mm .80mm 3.2mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP128-28mm-.8mm-2.6 128 28mm sq 3.37mm .80mm 2.6mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
QFP128-28mm-.8mm-3.2 128 28mm sq 3.37mm .80mm 3.2mm 24 44 40 200 Sn or SnBi
1.00mm Pitch

Body
Size
Lead
Pitch
Quantity
Per Tray
Tape
Width
Tape
Pitch
Quantity
Per Reel
Available
Lead-Free Finishes
.4mm Pitch
LQFP64-7mm-.4mm-2.0 64 7mm sq .4mm 250 16mm 12mm 1,000 Sn or SnBi
LQFP120-14mm-.4mm-2.0 120 14mm sq .4mm 90 32mm 24mm 750 Sn or SnBi
LQFP128-14mm-.4mm-2.0 128 14mm sq .4mm 90 32mm 24mm 750 Sn or SnBi
LQFP176-20mm-.4mm-2.0 176 20mm sq .4mm 60 44mm 24mm 500 Sn or SnBi
LQFP216-24mm-.4mm-2.0 216 24mm sq .4mm 40 44mm 32mm 500 Sn or SnBi
LQFP256-28mm-.4mm-2.0 256 28mm sq .4mm 24 44mm 40mm 500 Sn or SnBi
.5mm Pitch
LQFP48-7mm-.5mm-2.0 48 7mm sq .5mm 250 16mm 12mm 1,000 Sn or SnBi
LQFP64-10mm-.5mm-2.0 64 10mm sq .5mm 160 24mm 24mm 1,000 Sn or SnBi
LQFP100-14mm-.5mm-2.0 100 14mm sq .5mm 90 32mm 24mm 750 Sn or SnBi
LQFP128-14x20mm-.5mm-2.0 128 14 x 20mm .5mm 72 44mm 32mm 500 Sn or SnBi
LQFP128-20mm-.5mm-2.0 128 20mm sq .5mm 60 44mm 24mm 500 Sn or SnBi
LQFP144-20mm-.5mm-2.0* 144 20mm sq .5mm 60 44mm 24mm 750 Sn or SnBi
LQFP160-24mm-.5mm-2.0 160 24mm sq .5mm 40 44mm 32mm 500 Sn or SnBi
LQFP176-24mm-.5mm-2.0* 176 24mm sq .5mm 40 44mm 32mm 500 Sn or SnBi
LQFP208-28mm-.5mm-2.0* 208 28mm sq .5mm 36 44mm 40mm 500 Sn or SnBi
.65mm Pitch
LQFP52-10mm-.65mm-2.0 52 10mm sq .65mm 160 24mm 24mm 1,000 Sn or SnBi
LQFP80-14mm-.65mm-2.0 80 14mm sq .65mm 90 32mm 24mm 750 Sn or SnBi
LQFP100-14x20mm-.65mm-2.0 100 14x20mm .65mm 72 44mm 32mm 500 Sn or SnBi
.8mm Pitch
LQFP32-7mm-.8mm-2.0 32 7mm sq .8mm 250 16mm 12mm 1,000 Sn or SnBi
LQFP44-10mm-.8mm-2.0 44 10mm sq .8mm 160 24mm 24mm 1,000 Sn or SnBi
LQFP64-14mm-.8mm-2.0 64 14mm sq .8mm 90 32mm 24mm 750 Sn or SnBi
Daisy-Chain And Lead-Free Parts Available!
For drawings, please visit our web site at

 Moisture sensitivity is JEDEC level 3.
 Lead-free parts are available with SnBi or 100% Matte Sn finish.
Part Number System
 Add “ePad” to beginning of part number when ordering
ExposedPad™ package.
 Add “TR” to end of part number for Tape and Reel.
 Add “LF” to end of part number for Lead-Free, i.e Sn or SnBi.
Au Wire
Mold
CompoundCu Leadframe
Exposed Pad Die Attach
Die Up (Standard)
Die
TQFP Thin Quad Flat Pack 1.0mm Thick
Part Number Number
of Pins
Body
Size
Lead
Pitch Footprint Quantity
Per Tray
Tape
Width
Tape
Pitch
Quantity
Per Reel
A-TQFP32-5mm-.5mm-2.0* 32 5mm sq .5mm 2.0mm 360 16mm 12mm 1,000
A-TQFP32-7mm-.8mm-2.0* 32 7mm sq .8mm 2.0mm 250 16mm 12mm 1,000
A-TQFP40-5mm-.4mm-2.0* 40 5mm sq .4mm 2.0mm 360 16mm 12mm 1,000
A-TQFP44-10mm-.8mm-2.0* 44 10mm sq .8mm 2.0mm 160 24mm 16mm 1,000
A-TQFP48-7mm-.5mm-2.0 * 48 7mm sq .5mm 2.0mm 250 16mm 12mm 1,000
A-TQFP52-10mm-.65mm-2.0 * 52 10mm sq .65mm 2.0mm 160 24mm 16mm 1,000
A-TQFP64-7mm-.4mm-2.0* 64 7mm sq .4mm 2.0mm 250 16mm 12mm 1,000
A-TQFP64-10mm-.5mm-2.0* 64 10mm sq .5mm 2.0mm 160 24mm 16mm 1,000
A-TQFP64-14mm-.8mm-2.0 * 64 14mm sq .8mm 2.0mm 90 32mm 24mm 750
A-TQFP80-12mm-.5mm-2.0 * 80 12mm sq .5mm 2.0mm 119 24mm 24mm 1,000
A-TQFP80-14mm-.65mm-2.0* 80 14mm sq .65mm 2.0mm 90 32mm 24mm 750
A-TQFP100-14mm-.5mm-2.0* 100 14mm sq .5mm 2.0mm 90 32mm 24mm 750
A-TQFP120-14mm-.4mm-2.0 * 120 14mm sq .4mm 2.0mm 90 32mm 24mm 750
A-TQFP128-14mm-.4mm-2.0* 128 14mm sq .4mm 2.0mm 90 32mm 24mm 750
A-TQFP128-20mm-.5mm-2.0 * 128 20mm sq .5mm 2.0mm 60 44mm 24mm 500
A-TQFP144-20mm-.5mm-2.0 * 144 20mm sq .5mm 2.0mm 60 44mm 24mm 500
A-TQFP176-20mm-.4mm-2.0 * 176 20mm sq .4mm 2.0mm 60 44mm 24mm 500
A-TQFP32-5mm-.5mm-2.0
Thin Quad Flat Pack
Body Size
Lead

172CQFP-29.2mm-.65mm 172 1.150" sq 29.2mm sq .65mm
196CQFP-32.0mm-.50mm 196 1.260" sq 32.0mm sq .50mm
Part Number System
LCC Leadless Ceramic Carrier
Part Number Number of
Castellations
Body Size Pitch(Inch) (mm)
16LCC-1.27mm-7.36x8.96mm 16 .350" x .285" 7.36 x 8.96mm 1.27mm
20LCC-1.27mm-8.90mm 20 .350" sq 8.90mm sq 1.27mm
28LCC-1.27mm-11.5mm 28 .450" sq 11.50mm sq 1.27mm
32LCC-1.27mm-11.4x14.0mm 32 .550" x .450" 11.40 x 14.00mm 1.27mm
40LCC-1.00mm-10.1mm 40 .400" sq 10.10mm sq 1.00mm
44LCC-1.27mm-16.5mm 44 .650" sq 16.50mm sq 1.27mm
48LCC-1.00mm-14.2mm 48 .560" sq 14.20mm sq 1.00mm
52LCC-1.27mm-19.0mm 52 .750" sq 19.00mm sq 1.27mm
68LCC-1.27mm-24.11mm 68 .950" sq 24.11mm sq 1.27mm
84LCC-1.27mm-29.2mm 84 1.150" sq 29.20mm sq 1.27mm
LCC
Leadless Ceramic Carrier
52CQFP–19.0mm–1.27mmI/O Count
Body Size
Lead Pitch
Ceramic Quad
Flat Pack
20LCC–1.27mm–8.90mmNumber of
Castellations
Pitch
Body Size
Leadless
Ceramic Carrier
For recommended kit see page 56.
Notes
 LCCs are available with or without combo lid.
 Gold castellations are standard, but can be solder-tinned
with 100% Sn or SnPb alloy.
 Parts are packaged in non-JEDEC trays.
 Parts available with a daisy-chain configuration upon request.
 Other types of ceramic packages not listed in catalog are available
upon request.
	Package on Package
	PoP Package on Package —Amkor Technology
	Ball Grid Array
	CVBGA Very Thin ChipArray® BGA—Amkor Technology
	CTBGA ChipArray® Thin Core BGA—Amkor Technology
	CABGA ChipArray® BGA—Amkor Technology
	MLF
	tsCSP Thin Substrate Chip Scale Pkg.—Amkor Technology
	LGA Land Grid Array—Amkor Technology
	MLF® MicroLeadFrame®—Amkor Technology
	Dual Row MLF®—Amkor Technology
	Flip Chips
	Flip Chips—FlipChip International
	Flip Chip Glossary—FlipChip International
	PBGA 1.0mm Pitch—Amkor Technology
	PBGA 1.5mm/1.27mm Pitch—Amkor Technology